

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

© 07/26/2022 11:55 AM 850-617-6381 7/28/2022 11:18:38 AM PAGE

1/001 F

Fax Server

pglot4

וד בב נון רו



July 26, 2022

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SODL& INGRAM PLLC

SUBJECT: FES PV LLC REF: W22000097394

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida entity or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call

Arcedra Johnson REGULATORY SPECIALIST II SRC FAX Aud. #: E22000251517 Letter Number: 322A00016663

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

(((H220002515173)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

FES PV LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Address</u> :
VENUE
2256

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or

another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

RAJESH SHETTY

Name

11512 LAKE MEAD AVENUE, SUITE 534 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

JACKSONVILLE	FLORIDA	32256
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) Andrew M. Sodi, as Authorized Representative

(CONTINUED)

26 PH 12:

(((H22000251517 3)))

(((H22000251	51	73)))
--------------	----	----	-----

ARTICLE IV-

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	RAJESH SHETTY 11512 LAKE MEAD AVENUE, SUITE 534 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat fective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.)	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat fective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat fective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat Tective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: <u>Signature of a m</u> This document is execu- I am aware that any fals	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 da meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat Tective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a m</u> This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat Tective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a m</u> This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat Tective date is listed, the date must be s of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Departmen LE VI: Other provisions, if any. <u>REOUIRED SIGNATURE:</u> <u>Signature of a m</u> This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records.
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat Tective date is listed, the date must be set of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is execu- l arm aware that any falls constitutes a third degree Andrew M. Sod \$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Other Signature of Other	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records. period period </td
LE V: Effective date, if other than the dat fective date is listed, the date must be specifiling.) If the date inserted in this block does not ument's effective date on the Department LE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a me This document is exect I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree Andrew M. Sod	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be t of State's records. pender or an authorized representative of a member. uted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. se information submitted in a document to the Department of State er felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. II. as Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signec Filing Fees: rganization and Designation of Registered Agent

(((H220002515173)))